
 

 

ACS ECE Resource Areas 

 

Director 

 

Deputy Director 

 

Reception Hours 

 

Area Served 

 
Bronx RA #1 

400 East 145th Street  2nd Floor 
Bronx, NY 10454 

 
Rosie Henry 

Ph. (718) 401-2065/2060 
Fa (718) 401-2061 

Rosie.Henry@acs.nyc.gov 

 
Julio Hernandez 

Ph. (718) 401-2031 
Fax (718) 401-2055 

Julio.Hernande@acs.nyc.gov 

 
 

8:30am - 4:00pm 

 
 

Bronx 

 
Brooklyn/Staten Island RA #3 

66 John Street 7th Floor 
New York, NY 10038 

 

 
Tanarsha Rankins 

Ph. (212) 393-5280 
Fax (917) 551-7388 

Tanarsha.Rankins@acs.nyc.gov 

 
 

N/A 

 
 

9:00am - 4:00pm 

 
Brooklyn 

& 
Staten Island 

 
Manhattan RA #7 

66 John Street 7th Floor 
New York, NY 10038 

 

 
Tanarsha Rankins 

Ph. (212) 393-5280 
Fax (917) 551-7388 

Tanarsha.Rankins@acs.nyc.gov 

 
Michael Bradley 

Ph. (212) 393-5182 
Fax (212) 393-5368 

Michael.Bradley@acs.nyc.gov  

 
 

9:00am - 4:00pm 

 
 

Manhattan 

 
Queens RA #8 

165-08 88th Avenue 2nd Floor 
Jamaica, NY 11432 

 

 
Joyce Wallace 

Ph. (718) 291-6486 
Fax (917) 551-7989   

Joyce.Wallace@acs.nyc.gov 

 
 

N/A 

 
 

9:00am - 4:00pm 

 
 

Queens 

 
Transitional Child Care Unit 
109 E. 16th Street 3rd Floor 

New York, NY 10003 
 

 
Jasmine Hinds 

Ph. (212) 835-7606 
Fax (212) 835-7726 

Jasmine.Hinds@acs.nyc.gov 

 
 

N/A 

 
 

9:00-4:00pm 

 
 

Citywide 
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